12001 Lackland Road
St. Louis, Missouri 63146 USA
Phone: +1 (314) 878-4600
FAX: +1 (314) 878-6814
Internet: www.watlow.com
e-mail: info@watlow.com
STL-1525-0805
RAYMAX® 1525

stoppages. A standard 1⁄2 inch (13 mm) diameter quartz tube
provides strength and long resistance wire life.
How to Order
To order, specify:
• Watlow code number (from the Watlow heater's catalog)
• Watts/volts
• Options
• Quantity
If our stock units do not meet your application needs, Watlow
can manufacture to meet your special requirements.
For made-to-order units, please specify:
• Overall or heated length
• Element style
• Volts/watts
• Options
• Quantity
Availability
Assembly Stock: Three working days
Made-to-Order: Consult Watlow
Element Styles
Single and Dual Elements
Straight length WATROD round tubular elements come in
single or dual styles. The dual style produces twice the
wattage of the same length single element. Dual elements can
also be jumpered to permit single end wiring and operating at
twice the rated voltage up to 480VÅ(ac).
3 9/16 in.
(90.5 mm)
1/16 in.
(1.6 mm)
1/4 in.
(6.3 mm)
3/8 in.-16 Thd.
Mounting Bolt
slides in groove
to facilitate mounting
15/8 in.
(41 mm)
2 3/8 in.
(60 mm)
Applications
Miniature size
• Drying bulk materials
• Freeze protection
• Space heating
• Process heating
• Warming equipment
Options
Single end wiring
Single end wiring permits power leads to be brought into only
one end of the unit. Standard units with straight elements must
be wired at both ends.
Power Leads
Appropriate power leads come attached to the heating
element(s).
Protective Grille
A stainless steel grille section that snaps in to reduce the
possibility of personnel or product coming in contact with the
heating element.